Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
4PEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
™ CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2022033, West Lawn Avenue Reconstruction

Page_1 of 2

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract $ 1,562,233.00
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $ 1,562,233.00
Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated. _
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
16th to Washington

3 Removing Curb and Gutter 4100 \F @ $3.00 $0.00 $123.00

4 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 41.00| LF $19.00 $0.00 $779.00

5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways (24.00)| SY $6.00 -$144.00 $0.00

8 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 4 (23.00)] SY $36.20 -$832.60 $0.00

9 |Removing Concrete Pavemnent Y (23.00)] SY $6.50 -$149.50 $0.00
10 [Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch (691.00)] SF $5.50 -$3,800.50 50.00
11_|Concrete Sidewalk/driveway 6-Inch 535.00] SF |@ $6.00 $0.00 $3,210.00
12 [Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (7.00)] SY $60.00 -$420.00 $0.00
13 _|Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow 16.00] SF |@ $40.00 $0.00 $640.00
14 [Sawing Concrete 30.00] LF $2.00 $0.00 $60.00
15 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A (50.00)} SY % $68.00 -$3,400.00 $0.00
17 |Topsoil 8.00 | SY $4.50 $0.00 $36.00
18 |Sod Lawn 8.00] SY |@ $6.00 $0.00 548.00
19 |Sod Water & (43.00)|MGAL @ $30.00 -$1,290.00 $0.00
25 [Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35 (330.00)] LF $114.00 -$37,620.00 $0.00
30 [Remove Storm Sewer (84.00)| LF |@ $19.00 -$1,596.00 $0.00
35 [Inlet Protection Type C (15.00]EACH| @ $60.00 -$900.00 $0.00

Washington to Kinzie Avenue Alternate Bid

A3 _[Removing Curb and Gutter 4500 | LF @ $3.00 $0.00 135.00
A4 [Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 45.00 | LF $19.00 $0.00 $855.00
A5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways (60.00)] SY | @ $8.00 -$480.00 $0.00
A8 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 121.00 ] SY $39.00 $0.00 $4,719.00
A9 [Removing Concrete Pavement B 12100 SY '@ $6.50 $0.00 $786.50
A10 [Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch M (315.00)] SF $6.00 -$1,890.00 $0.00
A11 [Concrete Sidewalk/driveway 6-Inch ) 327.00| SF |@ $6.50 $0.00 $2,125.50
A13 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow (16.00)] SF @ $40.00 -$640.00 $0.00
A15 [Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A 1400] SY 1@ $68.00 $0.00 $952.00
A16 |Topsoil (42.00)] SY |@ $4.50 -$189.00 $0.00
A17 |Sod Lawn (42.00) SY @ $6.00 -$252.00 $0.00
A23 |Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35 (90.00)] LF $114.00 -$10,260.00 $0.00
A32 [inlet Protection Type C (11.00)|EACH % $60.00 -$660.00 $0.00

k3
1

Total Decrease - Page Total
Total Increase - Page Total

— $14,460.00




Page_2 of __ 2
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 2022033, West Lawn Avenue Reconstruction

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract. $ 1,562,233.00
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 1,562,233.00

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schédule. in Contract ~ontract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
]
Total Decrease from Previous Page ($64,523.60)
Total Increase from Previous Page $14,469.00
f
Total Decrease ! R kI
Total Increase $14,469.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $50,054.60)
Adjusted Contract Amount . ... ... .. .. .. . .. e [ 1,512,178.40

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,

decreased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provi ‘act will annlv hereto

Accepted by:

vdae
Recommended by:

Engi-l Date
Approved by: ‘
* “Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date



